DP.B.1. Use of species in procedures

Animal Species Number of Animals

Mice

Rats

Guinea-Pigs

Hamsters (Syrian)
Hamsters (Chinese)
Mongolian gerbil

Other rodents

Rabbits

Cats

Dogs

Ferrets

Other carnivores

Horses, donkeys and cross-breeds
Pigs

Goats

Sheep

Cattle

Prosimians

Marmoset and tamarins
Cynomolgus monkey
Rhesus monkey

Vervets (Chlorocebus spp.)
Baboons

Squirrel monkey

Other species of Old World Monkeys (Cercopithecoidea)
Other species of New World Monkeys (Ceboidea)
Apes

Other mammals

Domestic fowl

Other birds

Reptiles

Rana

Xenopus

Other amphibians

Zebra fish

Other fish

167,699
37,777
3,913

6

33
2,304

379

3,843
51
8,643
51
18
1,185

42
1,269
439

53

452
391

72
4,657
24,742

64.99%
14.64%
1.52%
0.00%

0.01%
0.89%
0.00%
0.15%

1.49%
0.02%
3.35%
0.02%
0.01%
0.46%

0.02%
0.49%
0.17%
0.02%
0.18%
0.15%
0.03%
1.80%
9.59%

M Number of Animals

Rodents 209,428
Rabbits 2,304
Carnivores 4,223
Equidae 51
Artiodactyla 9,897
Non-human

primates

Other mammals 42
Total 225,945
—
primates Number of Animals
Prosimians

New World

Monkeys

Old World

Monkeys

Apes

Total
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Species grouping
Level 1 Number of Animals

Warm-blooded

vertebrates 227,653
Cold-blooded

vertebrates 30,367
Invertebrates

Total 258,020
Er—
Level 2 Number of Animals
Mammals 225,945
Birds 1,708
Fish 29,399
Amphibians 915
Reptiles 53
Cephalopods

Total 258,020
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Animal Species Number of Animals
Cephalopods
Total 258,020
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Warm-
blooded
vertebrates
(88.23 %)
Cold-blooded
vertebrates
(11.77 %)

Number of Animals

Mammals

(87.57 %) Reptiles

(0.02 %)
Amphibians
(0.35 %)
Fish

(11.39 %)
Birds

(0.66 %)

Number of Animals
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Species grouping
Level 1
B Warm-blooded

vertebrates

Cold-blooded
vertebrates

M Invertebrates

Species grouping
Level 2

Mammals
Birds

Fish
Amphibians
Reptiles
Cephalopods

Other
mammals
(0.02 %)
Artiodactyla
(4.38 %)
Equidae
(0.02 %)
Carnivores
(1.87 %)
Rabbits
(1.02 %)

Rodents
(92.69 %)

Number of Animals

Number of Animals
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Mammals

B Rodents
Rabbits

B Carnivores

B Equidae

B Artiodactyla
Non-human primates

Bl Other mammals

Non-human
primates

B Prosimians

New World Monkeys
B Old World Monkeys
B Apes
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